Quarterback
Hunter Brown
Kohlton Meyers

Total Passing

Completions
1
2

8

Attempts
1
10

11

Yards
35
29

64

Comp %
100.00%
20.00%

27.27%

TDs
0
0

0

QB Rating
394.00
24.36

57.96

Running Back
Hunter Brown

Isaiah Blackmon
Kohlton Meyers
Dylan Schmidtberger
Keith Dryden

Dante Blackmon

Total Rushing

Rushes
16
14

9

6
3
2

50

Yards
91
50
-6
34

4
12

185

Long
31
8
9
11
4
9

31

Yds/Rush
5.7
3.6
-0.7
5.7
1.3
6.0

Catches Thrown To
1

Yards
-2
0
0
0
31
0

Yds A/P
89
71
-6
34
84
12

Receiver
Maddux Winter
Keith Dryden
Hunter Brown
Jordan Betts
Shane Berens

Total Receiving

Catches
1

8

Thrown To
2

11

Yards
35
31
-2

0
0

64

Yds/Catch

Rushes
35.0 0
31.0 3
-2.0 16

0

0

21.3

Yds A/P
111
84
89

0
0

Total Offense
HHS

Kickers
Logan Clark

Total

Passing
Yards
64

FG Made

Rushing
Yards
185

FG Attempts

Total
Yards
249

Long

XP Made
2

# of
INTs Rushes
1 50

XP Att.
2

Kickoffs

# of Passes
11

Average T-backs
46.3 0

46.3 0

Punters
Kohlton Meyers

Total

4

Yards
157

Average
39.3

Inside 20
1

Fair
Caught Downed
0 0

Turnover
Ratio
even

Time of
Poss.
26:47

Penalties - Yards
4-35

Punt Returner

Total

Kick Returner
Keith Dryden
Isaiah Blackmon
Maddux Winter
Mason Potter

Punt
Returns

0

Kick Returns
5

1
1
1

Yards

0

Yards
49
21
16

0

Average

Average
16.3
21.0
16.0

0.0

TDs

0

TDs

0
0
0
0

Yards All
Purpose

#
15
10

3
25
81
395 88
50
Yds A/IP 60

84 11
71 20
111 28
0 0
56

Name

Maddux Winter
Kohlton Meyers
Bryce Baumgarn
Isaiah Blackmon
Jared Haynes
Shane Berens
Chantz Brungardt
Dalton Stout
Hunter Brown
Jordan Betts
Keith Dryden
Name?

Braydon Delzeit

HHS Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)
Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

13-0-0
9-0-2
7-0-0
5-0-0
4-0-0
3-0-0
3-0-0
2-0-1
2-0-0
2-0-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0

54-0-3




